

2015 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB629)

Received: **2/9/2016** Received By: **kpleviak**
For: **Frank Lasee (608) 266-3512** Same as LRB: **a1692**
May Contact: By/Representing: **Rob**
Subject: **Real Estate - foreclosures** Drafter: **kpleviak**
Addl. Drafters: **fknepp**
pkahler

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**
Requester's email: **Sen.Lasee@legis.wisconsin.gov**
Carbon copy (CC) to: **krista.pleviak@legis.wisconsin.gov**
fern.knepp@legis.wisconsin.gov
pam.kahler@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Declaring property subject to a foreclosure action as abandoned and reducing the redemption period applicable to noncommercial property

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	kpleviak 2/9/2016	kfollett 2/9/2016	_____	lparisi 2/9/2016	lparisi 2/9/2016	

FE Sent For:

<END>

Pleviak, Krista

From: Kovach, Robert
Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 4:50 PM
To: Pleviak, Krista
Cc: Gibbs, Adam
Subject: FW: Amendments to foreclosure bill

Dear Krista,

Can you please draft a striped version of this as a senate version. SA1 to SB629

Please have it rush delivered to my office.

Thanks!

Rob Kovach

Policy Advisor/Committee Clerk
Office of Senator Frank Lasee
(608) 266-3512

From: Gibbs, Adam
Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 4:47 PM
To: Kovach, Robert <Robert.Kovach@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Subject: Amendments to foreclosure bill

http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/2015/related/amendments/ab720/aa1_ab720

Adam Gibbs
Chief of Staff
Senator Frank Lasee
1st Senate District
(608) 266-3512

LRB a 1692/1



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

2091/1

LRBa1692/1
KRP&PJK:kjf

NOW

SENATE

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,

SENATE

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 720

629

Companion
RMR

NO CHANGES

January 26, 2016 - Offered by Representative KATSMÄ.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 1. Page 3, line 8: delete "recorded" and substitute "executed".
- 3 2. Page 4, line 1: delete "recorded" and substitute "executed".
- 4 3. Page 5, line 14: delete "recorded" and substitute "executed".
- 5 4. Page 5, line 22: delete "recorded" and substitute "executed".
- 6 5. Page 6, line 23: delete "or (4)".
- 7 6. Page 7, line 3: delete "and (4) of the statutes are" and substitute "of the
- 8 statutes is".
- 9 7. Page 7, line 5: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with
- 10 "organization," on line 7.

